

**Misc (J) - 22/2024**

Order no. 02  
dt. 12-07-2023

To day is fixed for office report.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner is present.

In view of the office report submitted by CAO. that the  
plaint is in order and the same is duly stamped.

Petitioner is directed to files a requisite at once.

Fix **05-08.2024** for appearance and SR.

Dict. & corr. by me

District Judge,  
Alipurduar.

District Judge,  
Alipurduar.