

Misc (J) Case. 22/2024

Order no. 06
dt 20.12.2024

Ld. Lawyer, Miss. Sonali Roy for the Appellant is present by filing hazira.

Respondent, Smt. Madhumita Sinha Das is absent by petition filed through Ld. Advocate, Mr. Madan Lal Gupta, praying for time for filing W/O on the ground as stated there in.

Perused the case record.

Considered.

The case is adjourned for the interest of justice.

To **30.01.2024** for hearing and W/O on the mean time.

Dictated & Corrected
by me,

District Judge,
Alipurduar.

District Judge,
Alipurduar.