

Misc (J) Case. 22/2024

Order no. 08  
dt 27.02.2025

The case is fixed for ex parte hearing.

Ld. Lawyer, Mr. Dipak Debnath on behalf of the Appellant files time petition.

Ld. Lawyer, Mr. Madan Lal Gupta, on behalf of the Respondent files time petition for filing W/O.

Let the petition be kept with the record.

Perused the case record and time petition.

Considered.

The case is adjourned for the interest of justice.

To **08.04.2025** for ex parte hearing.

Dictated & Corrected  
by me,

District Judge,  
Alipurduar.

District Judge,  
Alipurduar.