

Misc (J) Case. 22/2024

Order no. 10  
dt 25.04.2025

The case is fixed for ex parte hearing.

Ld. Lawyer, Miss. Sonali Roy on behalf of the Petitioner is present along with the Petitioner Pintu Das.

Affidavit-in-Chief is filed on behalf of the Petitioner Pintu Das.

Let it be kept with the record.

Petitioner Pintu Das is examined in chief as PW- 1 as ex parte and discharged.

No other witness is present today.

Perused the case record. Considered.

The case is adjourned for the interest of justice.

To 19.05.2025 for further ex parte evidence i.d. argument.

Dictated & Corrected  
by me,

District Judge,  
Alipurduar.

District Judge,  
Alipurduar.