

Misc (J) Case. 22/2024

Order no. 11  
dt 19.05.2025

The case is fixed for further ex parte evidence i.d. argument.

Ld. Lawyer, Miss. Sonali Roy on behalf of the Petitioner is present along with the Petitioner Pintu Das.

Op Madhumita Singha Das is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate Mr. Madanlal Gupta is representing the Op.

Op Files a petition and prays to vacate Ex-parte hearing.

Op also filed W/O.

Let the W/O be kept with the record.

Ex-Parte vacating petition is considered and allowed subject to payment of rupees 3000/-(Three Thousand rupees Only) to the petitioner.

OP paid the same amount to the petitioner.

Petitioner receives the same and files a money receipt.

Let the receipt be kept with the record.

Ex-parte stands vacated.

Perused the case record. Considered.

The case is adjourned for the interest of justice.

To 17.06.2025 for Evidence.

Dictated & Corrected  
by me,

District Judge,  
Alipurduar.

District Judge,  
Alipurduar.

