

Misc (J) Case. 22/2024

Order dt. 12
dt. 17.06.2025

Miss. Sonali Roy, Ld. Lawyer, appears on behalf of the petitioner.

Mr. Khokon Dey Tahabildar, Ld. Lawyer, appears on behalf of the OP.

The date is fixed for evidence.

Miss. Roy, Ld. Lawyer on behalf of the petitioner files a petition U/O. 6 Rule 17 read with Section 151 C.P. Code praying for an order for amendment of the plaint on the ground as stated there in.

Let the petition be kept with the record.

Perused the case record. Considered.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To **21.08.2025** for filing written objection by OP.

Dict. & corr. by me

District & Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar.

District & Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar.