

Misc. (J) Case No. 22/2024

CNR No. WBJP05- 001218-2024

Present: Bibhuti Khesong (J.O. No. WB00693)

District and Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar.

Order No. 17 Dated. 07.01.2026

The date is fixed for appearance and mediation report.

Petitioner is absent without any step.

OP also absent without any step.

None appears on call.

Mediation report is received from the Mediation Center.

It appears that the matter between the parties is not settled.

None represent the petitioner.

Perused the case record.

Petitioner is directed to file show cause as to why the case is dismissed for non prosecution.

The case is adjourned for the interest of justice.

To **03.02.2026** for Show cause by the petitioner.

Dict. & corr. by me

District & Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar.

District & Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar.